
	

	
Page 1 of 1	

CALCIUM NITRATES 15.5% N 
Origin: original Yara products 

                                                                                                                                      UPDATED : 01/2023 
 
We offer 3 original Yara products             
 1) Horticultural & drip superior soluble grade = CALCINIT       
 2) Agricultural & standard strew grade (coated) = TROPICOTE       
 3) Agricultural & strew grade containing Boron (B) = 15.4% N + 0.3% B (coated) = NITRABOR    

 

 
COMPOSITION 15.5% N (1) 

DRIP 
CALCINIT 

15.5% N (2) 
STREW 
TROPICOTE 

15.4% N + 0.3% B (3) 
STREW 
NITRABOR 

Total Nitrogen N 
Nitrate N 
Ammonical N 

15.5 % 
14.4 % 
1.1 % 

15.5 % 
14.4 % 
1.1 % 

15.4 % 
14.1 % 
1.3 % 

Calcium Oxide (CaO) 
   water soluble  

26.5 % 26.3 % 26 % 

Boron (B) 
   water soluble  

/ / 0.30 % 

Physical Properties 
   granulometry   + 4.0 mm 
                         - 4.0 + 2.0 mm  
                         - 2.0 mm  

 
1 % 
90 % 
10 % 

 
1 % 
90 % 
10 % 

 
1 % 
90 % 
10 % 

Density (bulk) 1.05 kg/dm3 1.05 kg/dm3 1.05 kg/dm3 

 

Origin: Norway / EU (original Yara products / trade marks) 

 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

Every endeavour has been made to ensure that the information given herein is true and reliable but it is given only for the guidance of our         
customers.  Sap International cannot accept any responsibility for loss or damage or infringement of patent rights, that may result from the use 
of information, due to the possibility of variations of processing or working conditions and of workmanship outside our control.  Users are ad-
vised to confirm the suitability of the products with their own tests. Any dimensions shown are approximate. 


