



## CALCIUM NITRATES 15.5% N Origin: original Yara products

UPDATED: 01/2023

We offer 3 original Yara products

- 1) Horticultural & drip superior soluble grade = CALCINIT
- 2) Agricultural & standard strew grade (coated) = TROPICOTE
- 3) Agricultural & strew grade containing Boron (B) = 15.4% N + 0.3% B (coated) = NITRABOR

COMPOSITION	15.5% N (1) DRIP CALCINIT	15.5% N (2) STREW TROPICOTE	15.4% N + 0.3% B (3) STREW NITRABOR
Total Nitrogen N	15.5 %	15.5 %	15.4 %
Nitrate N	14.4 %	14.4 %	14.1 %
Ammonical N	1.1 %	1.1 %	1.3 %
Calcium Oxide (CaO) water soluble	26.5 %	26.3 %	26 %
Boron (B) water soluble	/	/	0.30 %
Physical Properties			
granulometry + 4.0 mm	1 %	1 %	1 %
- 4.0 + 2.0 mm	90 %	90 %	90 %
- 2.0 mm	10 %	10 %	10 %
Density (bulk)	1.05 kg/dm <sup>3</sup>	1.05 kg/dm <sup>3</sup>	1.05 kg/dm <sup>3</sup>

Origin: Norway / EU (original Yara products / trade marks)

Every endeavour has been made to ensure that the information given herein is true and reliable but it is given only for the guidance of our customers. Sap International cannot accept any responsibility for loss or damage or infringement of patent rights, that may result from the use of information, due to the possibility of variations of processing or working conditions and of workmanship outside our control. Users are advised to confirm the suitability of the products with their own tests. Any dimensions shown are approximate.